NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY

CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

DATE:

CHANGE ORDER NO.: One (1)

CONTRACT NO.: K-2324-17

PROJECT: WAO352 - Southlake Waterline Replacement

CONTRACTOR: Cimarron Construction Company

3501 NE 63rd Street, Oklahoma City, OK 73121
Coritract Time Contract Amount

ORIGINAL: 285 calendar days $2,631,347.00
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: (4] calendar days $0.00
THIS CHANGE ORDER: 240 calendar days $68,924.26 2.66%
REVISED AMOUNT: 525 calendar days $2,701,271.26
ORIGINAL START DATE: October 16, 2023

ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE: luly 27, 2024

PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE: July 27, 2024

NEW COMPLETION DATE; March 24, 2025

DESCRIPTION: Increase / Decrease ($)

ttem 1: Modify existing pay ltems to match field canditions with

specific mention to increased restoration to comply with ADA 55.994.26
requirements '

Item 2: New pay items (CO1-1 and CO1-2) to meet service
rrecnnnection requirements at 1932 E Lindsey 6,425.00

ltem 3: New pay items {CO1-3 and CO1-5) for emergency

reconnection of fireline not completed on a previous project 7,505.00

item 4: Additional 240 calendar days of contract time -

Cimarron Const e ny agrees to complete the work as amended and modified by Change Order No. 1 as described

APPROVED AS TO FORM £ =

Date: (225
Date: 7‘ 14'2025

Date:  5/50/55

AND LEGAUITY: City AttoU
ACCEPTED BY

Date:

NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY: Mayor




Executed and recommended by the [Engineer this li‘“ day of

2025 .

SMITH ROBERTS
BALDISCHWILER, LLC

/,j/
irftipal - Fngfneering Manage
ATTEST:

STATE OF OKLAHOMA )

) SS
COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA )
q

. /
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the ]ﬂl'day of #ALF ,
20 gﬁ , by Marc A. Long, P.E., as Principal of Smith Rys Baldischwiler, LLC.

U ()b
\\\%\\g‘“ﬂ""‘,"y% Noidry Public
3 )

.
b

My Commission Expires/My Commission

1|2 192040

4
—l




NOTARY STATEMENT

State of Oklahoma
SS
County of Oklahoma
I, _ Shannon Moore . A Notary Public in and for said County and State, do

hereby certify that on this _ 15th day of Julv._ . 2025 . Chris McMurtrey

Personally known to me to be the same person and official who executed the above and

foregoing instrument as ___ Secretary , appeared before me in person and

acknowledged that, as such official, he executed the above instrument as his free and

voluntary act on behalf of _Cimarron Construction Company , pursuant to authority

conferred and foe the sues and purpose therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the day

and year last above written.

A

|

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Januarv 14, 2028
Seal

08000516
Commission Number



